

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).21561/2011

C.I.T, BANGALORE & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJAGOPALA RAO BY LR. K.R. PRADEEP KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

WITH

SLP(C) NO.21563/2011

SLP(C) NO.23903/2011

Date: 17/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Dharmendra Pandey, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhishek Bansal, Adv.
Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.
Mr Anil Kumar Gautam, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) NOS. 21561, 21563 OF 2011

Three weeks' time is granted as final chance to the respondent for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 2.9.2013.

SLP(C) NO.23903/2011

This matter is also complete in all respects. In fact, the ld. Counsel for the petitioner was supposed to file an application for permission to file rejoinder affidavit on record and the office report indicates that no such

-2-

Item No.13

application has been placed till date. Reasonable and sufficient opportunity was given for taking necessary steps. Request for further grant of time stands rejected.

Registry to process the matter for listing as and when the connected matters would become ready.

|
|

|
|

|(M.A.SAYEED)
|REGISTRAR

|
|